
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
o

ad
 Im

p
ro

ve
m

en
t 

P
ro

je
ct

B
ri

d
g

e 

Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

t 

P
ro

je
ct Project 

Length 

(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $206,000.00 $200,000.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $800,000.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-ACP 01-71-20 CR-20 32.6637 -86.5364 32.7028 -86.4906 X 4.53
Patch, Level and Resurface From CR-57 

to US-31 
$291,000.00 $291,000.00 CRAF $291,000.00

1 RA-ACP 01-71-20 CR-20 32.6637 -86.5364 32.7028 -86.4906 X N/A
Traffic Stripe/Marking From CR-57 to US-

31
$9,600.00 $9,600.00 CRAF $9,600.00

2 RA-ACP 01-72-20 CR-19 32.6265 -86.6714 32.7061 -86.6537 X 6.28
Level, Resurface and Traffic Stripe 

from RxR to County Line
$464,000.00 $464,000.00 FAEF $464,000.00

2 RA-ACP 01-72-20 CR-19 32.6265 -86.6714 32.7061 -86.6537 X N/A
Level, Resurface and Traffic Stripe 

from RxR to County Line
$171,000.00 $171,000.00 CRAF $171,000.00

3 RA-ACP 01-73-20 CR-10 32.4866 -86.5163 32.5013 -86.5847 X 4.58
Level, Resurface and Traffic Stripe from 

US-82 to CR-57
$136,000.00 $136,000.00 FAEF $136,000.00

4 RA-ACP 01-74-20 CR-13 32.4387 -86.6490 32.4482 -86.6587 X 0.97
Patch, Level and Resurface from CR-165 

to End of Pavement
$59,100.00 $59,100.00 CRAF $59,100.00

4 RA-ACP 01-74-20 CR-13 32.4387 -86.6490 32.4482 -86.6587 X N/A
Traffic Stripe from CR-165 to End of 

Pavement
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 CRAF $2,000.00

5 RA-ACP 01-75-20 Riverview Rd. 32.4004 -86.6676 32.3803 -86.6564 X 1.84
Patch and Surface Treatment from CR-17 

to End of Pavement
$15,300.00 $15,300.00 CRAF $15,300.00

5 RA-ACP 01-75-20 Riverview Rd. 32.4004 -86.6676 32.3803 -86.6564 X N/A
Traffic Stripe/Marking from CR-17 to End 

of Pavement
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 CRAF $3,500.00

6 RA-ACP 01-76-20 CR-45 S. 32.4216 -86.7098 32.4467 -86.7101 X 1.74
Patch, Level and Resurface from SR-14 

to End of Pavement
$111,700.00 $111,700.00 CRAF $111,700.00

6 RA-ACP 01-76-20 CR-45 S. 32.4216 -86.7098 32.4467 -86.7101 X N/A
Traffic Stripe/Marking from SR-14 to 

End of Pavement
$3,400.00 $3,400.00 CRAF $3,400.00

7 RA-ACP 01-77-20 CR-44 32.4974 -86.8095 32.5168 -86.7712 X 2.86
Patch and Surface Treatment from CR-15 

to CR-45
$24,800.00 $24,800.00 CRAF $24,800.00

7 RA-ACP 01-77-20 CR-44 32.4974 -86.8095 32.5168 -86.7712 X N/A
Traffic Stripe/Marking from CR-15 to CR-

45
$6,300.00 $6,300.00 CRAF $6,300.00

22.80 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,297,700.00 $501,900.00 $795,800.00
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$308,300.00 $0.00

Map 

Index
Project No.

Road 

Name/Number

Begin

Autauga County
Date Approved by the Autauga County Commission: August 4, 2020

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details

CTP Plan 7/30/2020

Date Amended by the Autauga County Commission:

FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Remarks Map 3, RA-ACP 01-73-20 is a Federal Aid Project that will utilize $550,000.00 of MPO Federal Aid Funds and $136,000.00 of FAEF
The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)
Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 

Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 

and FAEFs)




